

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27214/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 02/05/2008 in SBAA No.1/2008
of the HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

SECRETARY CAD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S BHANWAR SINGH AMERA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 26/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Until further orders, the impugned order of learned Single Judge, dated
2nd May, 2008, shall remain stayed.

(N. ANNAPURNA)
COURT MASTER

(INDU SATIJA)
COURT MASTER