

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Civil Appeal No.1979/2011

SECRETARY COMMAND AREA DEVELOPMENT & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S BHANWAR SINGH AMERA AND CO. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

When the matter was called out, nobody appeared for the appellants.

The Civil Appeal is, accordingly, dismissed for non-prosecution.

.....J
(N.V. RAMANA)

.....J
(MOHAN M. SHANTANAGUDAR)

.....J
(AJAY RASTOGI)

NEW DELHI;
5TH SEPTEMBER, 2019.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.1979/2011

SECRETARY COMMAND AREA DEVELOPMENT . & ANR. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S BHANWAR SINGH AMERA AND CO. & ANR. Respondent(s)

Date : 05-09-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR (Not present)

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Vinod K. Tewari, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Tiwari, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Civil Appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution in terms of
the signed order.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(Signed Order is placed on the file)